

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities 'Helping people to live, learn and work in community'



County Commissioners Approve Levy Renewal Resolution

The Franklin County Board of Commissioners officially approved a resolution today that will place the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities on the November 7, 2017 ballot for a renewal levy vote. Because this is a renewal of a 3.5 mill levy that will expire, it means **NO NEW TAXES.** Their resolution has been sent to the Franklin County Board of Elections for placement on the ballot. This levy will continue support and services for thousands of children and adults who have developmental disabilities in Franklin County and it will be for a 10 year period. The Board of DD celebrates 50 years of services this year, helping people to live, learn and work in our community.

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | (614) 475-6440

newsbits@fcbdd.org | www.fcbdd.org

2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219

Copyright © 2017. All Rights Reserved.